Maroa-Forsyth Online Survey 2019 Crosstabs

What is your zipcode?

62535 61756 62526 other don't know
A 43.6% 45.5% 29.1% 39.6% .0%
B 45.6% 35.0% 58.7% 36.3% 50.0%
Cc 5.3% 12.3% 12.2% 14.2% 50.0%
Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D, and F to ... D 2.7% 2.20, 0% 4.5% 0%
F 1.6% 1.6% .0% 1.8% .0%
other, don't know 1.3% 3.4% 0% 3.6% 0%
a great need 55.2% 57.3% 50.9% 57.8% 29.1%
a moderate need 34.6% 28.3% 30.6% 18.6% 20.9%
not much need 9 9 9 9 9
Maroa-Forsyth School District is considering options for ... 5. 7% 6.3% 14.5% 7-7% 41.8%
no need at all 7% 3.6% 2.8% 14.2% 8.2%
undecided or don't know
3.9% 4.5% 1.1% 1.8% .0%
Building a new middle school in Maroa at the
cu.rrent middle school site for $28.2 million. 16.4% 33.9% 19.0% 30.0% 70.9%
This proposal would cost the
Build a new middle school in Maroa attached
to the high school for $33.1 million. This 27 1% 47 1% 35.1% 34.5% 8.2%
H H . o B (o] . 0 . (o] . (o]
Presented below are options for building a new middle sch... option would also make some impro
Build a new middle school close to the grade
school in Forsyth for $29 million. The village 52.8% 11.4% 37.9% 27.8% 0%
of Forsyth has offered to su
Opposed to all options 3.7% 7.7% 8.0% 7.7% 20.9%
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62535 61756 62526 other don't know

Building a new middle school in Maroa at the current middle | could support this oF)t|on ) 65.2% 84.7% 78.8% 82.7% 100.0%
school site for $28.2 million. This proposal would cost the I could not support this option
owner of a $200,000 home about $29 a year or 55 cents per 34.8% 15.3% 21.2% 17.3% 0%
week.

. _ _ _ I could support this option 53.5% 74.2% 59.4% 72.8% 16.5%
Build a new middle school in Maroa attached to the high | could not support this option
school for $33.1 million. This option would also make some
improvements in the high school including an auditorium. . . o o .
This proposal would cost the owner of a $200,000 home 46.5% 25.8% 40.6% 27.2% 83.5%
about $108 a year or $2.08 per
Build a new middle school close to the grade school in | could support this option 78.2% 27.0% 51.7% 51.7% 70.9%
Forsyth for $29 million. The village of Forsyth has offered to I could not support this option
supplement the cost with a half-cent sales tax so property 21.8% 73.0% 48.3% 48.3% 29.1%

taxes in the district would remain unchanged.
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strongly agree 48.3% 49.2% 53.0% 57.3% 41.8%
somewhat agree 38.6% 40.1% 37.7% 17.8% 37.4%
We get an excellent educational value for the taxes we pay somewhat disagree 10.2% 4.7% 9.3% 16.8% 20.9%
to our school district. strongly disagree 7% 3.1% 0% 4.5% 0%
other, don't know 2.3% 2.8% 0% 3.6% 0%
strongly agree 15.7% 12.4% 23.3% 7.7% .0%
somewhat agree 28.6% 23.9% 29.4% 30.9% .0%
People like me can't afford to pay higher property taxes, no somewhat disagree 23.7% 23.1% 20.4% 36.5% 58.2%
matter how good the cause. strongly disagree 29.0% 35.1% 18.9% | 23.1% 0%
other, don’t know 2.9% 5.5% 8.0% 1.8% 41.8%
strongly agree 47.5% 51.3% 44.7% 50.9% 47.2%
somewhat agree 42.7% 33.3% 34.6% 22.3% .0%
Supporting public schools is the best thing we can do to somewhat disagree 4.4% 8.6% 10.7% 9.1% 52.8%
protect the investment we’ve made in our homes. strongly disagree 2.29% 3.7% 6.0% 16.0% 0%
other, don't know
3.1% 3.2% 4.0% 1.8% .0%
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strongly agree 2.7% 5.5% 2.8% 16.8% .0%
somewhat agree 9.9% 8.2% 20.8% 12.8% .0%
Our schools are fine just the way they are. Nothing needs to somewhat disagree 35.0% 26.8% 27.9% 12.7% 91.8%
be done beyond normal maintenance and repairs. strongly disagree 50.5% 53.4% 43.6% 54.2% 0%
ther, don't k
other, dont Know 1.9% 6.1% 4.8% 3.6% 8.2%
strongly agree 42.0% 47.6% 47.8% 54.6% .0%
o, 0,
I’m willing to support a bond proposal to make sure the somewhat agree 33.4% 37.8% 24.1% 17.2% 70.9%
quality of our schools measures up to that of other districts somewhat disagree 12.1% 7.5% 4.8% 9.1% 20.9%
in our area. strongly disagree 9.6% 5.0% 16.5% 14.2% 8.2%
other, don’t know 2.8% 2.1% 6.8% 4.9% 0%
strongly agree 36.0% 35.6% 35.6% 35.9% 20.9%
somewhat agree 49.3% 41.8% 39.0% 45.0% 8.2%
The quality of our public schools is the most important factor somewhat disagree 8.6% 15.7% 10.8% 0% 41.8%
regarding property values in our area. strongly disagree 3.8% 3.2% 8.9% 17.3% 8.2%
other, don't know 2.3% 3.7% 5.7% 1.8% 20.9%
strongly agree 66.0% 71.0% 60.5% 74.6% 41.8%
somewhat agree 33.6% 25.5% 39.5% 19.1% 29.1%
It is important to our community to keep our schools up-to- somewhat disagree 0% 1.4% 0% 4.5% 29.1%
date and in good working condition. strongly disagree 2% 1.5% .0% .0% .0%
other, don’t know 2% 7% 0% 1.8% 0%
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very important factor 48.7% 44.8% 44.8% 38.4% 8.2%
Avoid spending $8 million on the existing building to comply moderately important factor 27.1% 33.0% 29.1% 47.2% 62.6%
with state mandated health/life safety requirements and not very important factor 15.0% 15.0% 26.1% 9.5% 20.9%
address other essential repair needs. .
not at all important of a factor 9.3% 7,29 0% 4.9% 8.2%
very important factor 28.5% 75.5% 47.6% 72.2% 47.2%
L . moderately important factor 25.9% 15.5% 19.8% 18.7% 26.4%
Keep the building in Maroa to allow the high school and not verv important factor 30.6% 6.5% 23.49% 9 1% 26.4%
middle school to share resources. yimp R o e R e
not at all important of a factor
15.0% 2.5% 9.2% .0% .0%
very important factor 39.9% 58.9% 39.9% 67.5% 73.6%
) ) ) i moderately important factor 42.2% 31.1% 37.1% 18.1% 26.4%
Long term operating costs for things like transportation, food )
service and staffing. not very important factor 15.3% 7.4% 23.0% 4.6% .0%
not at all important of a factor
2.7% 2.6% .0% 9.8% .0%
very important factor 38.5% 17.0% 38.2% 26.2% 41.8%
moderately important factor 28.2% 29.6% 34.4% 38.2% 41.8%
Avoid any increase in property taxes. not very important factor 22.2% 38.2% 23.4%, 21.7% 8.2%
not at all important of a factor 11.0% 15.2% 4.0% 13.8% 8.2%
very important factor 39.0% 5.3% 20.4% 18.2% .0%
moderately important factor 9 9 9 9 9
Move the middle school to Forsyth where the larger .y P 22.3% 8.2% 26.7% 18.7% 1.8%
population is concentrated. not very important factor 21.1% 26.3% 24.0% 29.1% 29.1%
not at all important of a factor 17.6% | 60.2% | 28.9% | 34.0% | 29.1%
very important factor 55.8% 66.0% 64.9% 65.5% 47.2%
Locate the building to maximize educational programming for moderately important factor 29.4% 24.2% 21.7% 21.8% 52.8%
the students. not very important factor 9.0% 5.6% 13.3% 12.8% .0%
not at all important of a factor 5.7% 4.3% 0% 0% 0%
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strongly agree 63.7% 63.0% 60.6% 62.3% 36.8%
Our middle school is old and beyond being able to cost- somewhat agree 22.0% 22.4% 22.7% 11.3% 0%
effectively repair and upgrade. Our community needs a new somewhat disagree 6.1% 8.3% 12.6% 4.5% 63.2%
middle school. strongly disagree 3.3% 5.2% 3.0% 21.9% .0%
other, don't know 4.9% 1.1% 1.2% 0% 0%
strongly agree 71.8% 74.0% 60.3% 62.7% 10.4%
S o ' . somewhat agree 21.3% 18.3% 33.5% 34.1% 26.4%
Investing in improved school buildings now will benefit many somewhat disagree 4.6% 5.6% 6.2% 0% 63.2%
future generations of students and homeowners. .
strongly disagree 4% 1.4% .0% 3.1% .0%
other, don't know 1.9% 7% 0% 0% 0%
strongly agree 1.3% 3.3% .0% 12.2% .0%
. . somewhat agree 9.2% 8.6% 15.2% 14.2% .0%
Our schools are fine the way they are. These improvements somewhat disagree 26.4% 23.5% 25.4% 17.6% 85.8%
are simply not needed. .
strongly disagree 56.8% 57.1% 59.4% 49.7% .0%
other, don't know 6.3% 7.6% .0% 6.3% 14.2%
strongly agree 44.2% 44.0% 39.0% 65.5% 10.4%
To keep our property values strong, we need to keep up with somewhat agree 44.1% 36.6% 46.9% 12.7% 52.8%
neighboring districts when it comes to quality school somewhat disagree 6.3% 13.7% 8.2% 9.1% 26.4%
facilities. strongly disagree 2.0% 4.5% 5.8% 12.8% .0%
other, don't know 3.4% 1.3% 0% 0% 10.4%
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strongly agree 57.5% 61.4% 50.4% 60.9% .0%
Up-to-date facilities will help us make sure that our students somewhat agree 31.9% 24.4% 37.6% 15.4% 50.0%
are well-prepared for success in the workplace or in higher somewhat disagree 6.4% 11.4% 2.9% 1.8% 50.0%
education. strongly disagree 2.6% 2.6% 9.1% 17.3% .0%
other, don't know 1.6% 2% 0% 4.5% 0%
strongly agree 10.4% 7.9% 2.0% 12.2% 26.4%
somewhat agree 15.8% 10.8% 27.5% 9.6% 10.4%
Pﬁop:: fr\eed ta:. relief morle th;ar: bethter school faCI(|thIeS. We somewhat disagree 33.1% 32.7% 25.9% 18.6% 52.8%
should forget this proposal and let the tax rate go down. strongly disagree 35.0% 453% | 43.4% | 454% | 10.4%
other, don't know 5.8% 3.3% 1.2% 14.2% 0%
strongly agree 41.1% 51.2% 35.2% 50.1% 10.4%
Over the years, people in our community stepped up and somewhat agree 38.2% 32.4% 51.3% 28.1% 0%
provided up-to-date school buildings for children. It is our somewhat disagree 10.5% 9.5% 10.5% 9.6% 89.6%
turn to do the same thing with a new middle school. strongly disagree 4.9% 4.2% 2.9% 7.7% .0%
other, don't know 5.3% 2.7% 0% 4.5% 0%
strongly agree 26.4% 6.9% 19.4% 20.5% .0%
| don't care where the building is located. Our district needs somewhat agree 33.3% 22.0% 42.2% 32.7% 26.4%
a new middle school and it should be built in the most cost- somewhat disagree 17.7% 25.8% 20.2% 32.7% 73.6%
effective manner. strongly disagree 18.6% 39.9% 18.1% 14.0% .0%
other, don't know 4.0% 5.4% 0% 0% 0%
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:.hIS is my preferred option (only check one 16.6% 3529 30.1% 27 6% 29 5%
Building a new middle school in Maroa at the current middle Ilme)ld  thi " heck
school site for $28.2 million. This proposal would cost the Ccl)tl_J | St‘,‘p'” is option (you can chec 48.9% 50.6% 49.9% 69.0% 70.5%
owner of a $200,000 home about $29 a year or 55 cents per multiple times) ) )
week | could NOT support this option (you can
' check multiple times) 34.5% 14.2% 20.0% 3.4% .0%
. ' ' . t.hIS is my preferred option (only check one 23.5% 45.1% 38.9% 36.2% 14.2%
Build a new middle school in Maroa attached to the high time)
§choo| for $33..1 ml|||0ll'l. This Optlf)n wo'uld also mgke' some I COl'Jld Slllpport this option (you can check 35.3% 32.7% 27.8% 36.2% 50 0%
improvements in the high school including an auditorium. multiple times)
This proposal would cost the owner of a $200,000 home | could NOT support this option (you can
about $108 a year or $2.08 per check multiple times) 41.2% 22.1% 33.2% 27.7% 35.8%
this is my preferred option (only check one o o o o o
Build a new middle school close to the grade school in time) 50.8% 1.7% 36.0% 18.8% 0%
Forsyth for $29 m|II|on.. The village of Forsyth has offered to | COl.J|d sgpport this option (you can check 30 5% 19.5% 31.5% 42.9% 83.5%
supplement the cost with a half-cent sales tax so property multiple times)
taxes in the district would remain unchanged. With this | could NOT support this option (you can
option, the district wo check multiple times) 18.7% 68.8% 32.5% 38.4% 16.5%
:ms is my preferred option (only check one 7 1% 8.9% 17.2% 18.8% 11.6%
Addressing only state mandated health life/safety Ilme)ld t thi " heck
requirements and other essential buildings repairs for $8.1 mij)t?plestlijﬁzz) is option (you can chec 19.6% 27.1% 19.5% 13.7% 58.9%
million.
| Id NOT rt thi ti
could NOT support this option (you can 73.3% 64.0% 63.4% | 67.5% | 29.5%

check multiple times)
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18-34 20.6% 26.6% 38.9% 20.8% 85.8%
35-49 39.9% 38.2% 32.0% 50.9% 14.2%
In which of the following age groups do you fall within? 50-64 24.0% 19.7% 20.2% 28.3% .0%
65-74 12.2% 11.8% 8.9% .0% .0%
75+ 3.3% 3.7% .0% .0% 0%
yes 72.0% 66.9% 62.7% 53.5% 28.3%
Do you have children or grandchildren who are 18 years of...
. 28.0% 33.1% 37.3% 46.5% 71.7%
children 66.4% 52.2% 60.9% 47.0% 100.0%
Children or grandchildren grandchildren 32.0% 45.0% 37.3% 53.0% .0%
both 1.6% 2.8% 1.8% 0% 0%
yes 83.8% 77.3% 88.8% 50.1% 50.0%
Do any attend Maroa-Forsyth schools?
no 16.2% 22.7% 11.2% 49.9% 50.0%
yes 36.7% 31.4% 21.5% 31.4% 100.0%
Are any of these children pre-school age? no
63.3% 68.6% 78.5% 68.6% .0%
Have you ever had children who attended Maroa-Forsyth yes 72.9% 70.0% 56.6% 29.4% 14.2%
sch... no 27.1% 30.0% 43.4% 70.6% 85.8%
62535 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
61756 .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0%
What is your zipcode? 62526 .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0%
other .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0%
don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%
Are you male 53.2% 51.5% 41.7% 51.1% .0%
C female 46.8% 48.5% 58.3% 48.9% 100.0%




